			2023 LETA Meeting Schedule
						
Thursday, January 12					Executive & Finance
Thursday, February 9					Full Board
Thursday, March 9					          Executive & Finance
Thursday, April 13 					Full Board
Thursday, May 11   					Executive & Finance
Thursday, June 8						Full Board
[bookmark: _GoBack]July              							No Meeting
Thursday, August 10					Full Board
Thursday, September 14					Executive & Finance
Thursday, October 12					Full Board
Thursday, November 9					Executive & Finance
Thursday, December 14					Executive & Finance  and
								Full Board


All LETA meetings are held on the 2nd Thursday of each month.  Meetings begin at 12:00 PM in the LPB Boardroom.  There is no meeting in July.
There is a joint meeting with FELPB (Foundation for Excellence in Public Broadcasting) in December in order to celebrate the Christmas holidays.







